1
PDS-001361 Rev 08      © 2012  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
Table  of  Contents
Technology Overview. .  .  .  .  .  2
Understanding Big Chip Test
Specifications. .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2

1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
PT120  Product Datasheet
Ordering Information
3
PDS-001361 Rev 08         © 2012  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
PT120  Product  Datasheet
Ordering Part Number 1 Color Min Flux
Bin 2 Description
PT-120-R-C11-MPB
Red
5A
Red LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 Red LED chip, thermistor and connector
mounted on a  copper-core PCB.PT-120-R-C11-MPC 5B
PT-120-R-C11-MPD 5C
PT-120-RA-C11-MPE Red
Amber
5D Red-Amber  LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 Red-Amber LED chip, thermistor
and connector mounted on a  copper-core PCB.PT-120-RA-C11-MPF 5E
PT-120-G-C11-MPB
Green
5A
Green LED,  consisting of a 12 mm2 Green LED chip, thermistor and connec-
tor mounted on a  copper-core PCB.
PT-120-G-C11-MPC 5B
PT-120-G-C11-MPD 5C
PT-120-G-C11-MPE 5D
PT-120-G-C11-MPF 5E
PT-120-B-C11-EPA
Blue
5C
Blue LED, consisting of a 12 mm2 Blue LED chip, thermistor and connector
mounted on a  copper-core PCB.PT-120-B-C11-EPB 5D
PT-120-B-C11-EPC 5E
Note 1: Ordering part numbers represent bin kits (group of bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number)
Note 2: See Bin Kit and Flux bin definitions on page 3.
Ordering Part Number Nomenclature
Note 1: 	 A Bin Kit represents a group of individual flux or power bins that are shippable for a given ordering part number.  Individual flux bins are not
orderable.
EXAMPLES:  PT-120-G-C11-MPC is comprised of Green Flux Bins 5B, 5C, 5D, 5E, 5F, 5G.
Product Family Chip Area Color Package Configuration  Bin Kit 1
PT: Metal
Coreboard PCB 120:  12 mm2
R= Red (623nm, typ)
RA= Red -Amber (615nm, typ)
G= Green
B= Blue
C11: 28 mm x 26.75 mm
See Mechanical Drawing section
See page 4 for bin kit
definition
	 PT           	       nn	             	  XXXX	                 	                             C11	                        	 XYZ
4
PDS-001361 Rev 08            © 2012  Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
Luminus Devices, Inc.   •    T 978.528.8000    •    www.luminus.com
1100 Technology Park Drive    •    Billerica, MA 01821
PT120  Product  Datasheet
Note 1: 	 Bin Kits are defined by a group of flux or power bins. Only one flux bin will be shipped in each individual pack.  A shipment will contain packs